

UTKAL UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Sanskruti Vihar, Madanpur, Bhubaneswar-752054

Phone - (0674) 2972313, E-mail: mailboxuuc@gmail.com Website: www.uuc.ac.in

Exam.No. 1305 / UUC Dt. 14-11-2022

NOTIFICATION

ON-LINE FORM FILL-UP FEE STRUCTURE FOR BPA and BVA 8TH SEMESTER (REGULAR AND BACK) EXAMINATIONS 2021 AND MPA AND MVA 4TH SEMESTER (REGULAR & BACK) EXAMINATION -2021 OF UTKAL UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE, MADANPUR CAMPUS

Course/Semester

1. Bachelor of Performing Art (BPA) and Bachelor of Visual Art (BVA)

8th Semester

- a. Fees for application form Rs. 50.00
- b. Examination fees Rs. 300.00
 - Rs. 100.00
- c. Fee for Marksheetd. Re registration fee
- Rs. 50.00
- d. Re registration feee. Fee for Provisional
- Rs. 100.00
- f. Fee for Original Cert.
- Rs. 300.00
- g. Centre Charges
- Rs. 200.00 (to be collected separately by the colleges from each of the candidates

under proper acknowledgement)

N.B. The students have to pay the fees from a to f through On-Line mode

2. Master of Visual Art (MVA) - Master of Perforing Art (MPA)

4th Semester

- Fees for application form Rs. 50.00 a. Examination fees Rs. 800.00 b. Fee for Marksheet Rs. 100.00 C d. Re registration fee Rs. 50.00 Fee for Provisional Rs. 100.00 е Fee for Original Cert. Rs. 300.00 f. g. Centre Charges Rs. 200.00
- N.B 1. Students of the P.G. Teaching Departments of the University at Sanskruti Vihar, Madanpur shall have to pay the fees from a to g through On-Line mode
 - 2. But students of the affiliated colleges shall pay the fees from a to f through On-Line mode and Centre charge of Rs. 200/- each separately to the concerned colleges under proper acknowledgement.

Principals of Affilliated Colleges/Chairman, P.G. Council are requested to instruct the verifying officers to verify the application forms minutely before validation. The Principal of the concerned Colleges/HOD,P.G. Deptts., UUC will be held responsible for any omission and commission made on the eligibility of the candidates and other informations entered in the application forms.

Detialed instructions regarding Online Form Fillup is also attached.

Controller of Examinations.I/c.

HTKAL UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

-2-

Memo No. 1306 / UUC, Dt. 14-11-2022

Copy forwarded to

- 1. The H.O.D., P.G. Teaching Departments, UUC for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Comptroller of Finance, UUC for information.
- 4. Steno to Vice-Chancellor/Steno to Registrar for kind information of Vice-Chancellor and Registrar respectively.
- 5. Notice Board/Website.

Controller of Examinations.I/c